Wisconsin Department of Justice DCI ACISS Investigative 05-1776/344

Report Date: 01/22/2007

Primary Information

Description:

Teresa Marie Halbach: Defense Witness Contact-Scott Mueller

Occurence From:

01/17/2007 00:00

Occurence To:

01/17/2007 00:00

Dissemination Code:

Agency

Reporting LEO:

Heimerl, Kevin L (Appleton Arson DCI / Wisconsin Department of Justice DCI)

Approval Status:

Approved 01/22/2007

Approved Date: Approved By:

Kelly, Carolyn S (Madison Arson DCI)

Related Subjects

Name Mueller, Scott J

<u>Type</u> Person <u>Sex</u> Male Race Unknown DOB 08/11/1954 Relationship Interviewed

Record Status Information

Record Origination Operator:

Heimerl, Kevin L (Arson DCI / Wisconsin Department of Justice DCI)

Record Origination Date:

01/22/2007 14:28

Last Update Operator:

Kelly, Carolyn S (Wisconsin Statewide Intelligence Center DCI)

Last Update Date:

01/22/2007 15:36

Reporting LEO	Date	Supervisor	Date
Heimerl, Kevin L (Appleton Arson DCI / Wisconsin Department of Justice DCI)		Kelly, Carolyn S (Madison Arson DCI)	9/12/2016

Narrative begins on the following page.

Page 1 of 2

Wisconsin Division of Criminal Investigation Case Report Case/Report Number: 05-1776/344

During the week of January 8, 2007, S/A Kevin L. Heimerl was assigned to assist with additional investigation related to the Teresa Marie Halbach investigation. S/A Heimerl was assigned to contact subjects listed on the defense witness list.

On 01/17/2007, S/A Heimerl made telephone contact with Scott J. Mueller, M/W, DOB 08/11/1954, the owner of Wally's Key & Lock, located at 709 York St., Manitowoc, WI.

S/A Heimerl verbally identified himself and explained the reason for the contact. S/A Heimerl inquired if Mueller had any information that may be relevant to this investigation. Mueller stated that he had been requested to respond to the Avery Salvage business by the Calumet County Sheriff's Department during the time when law enforcement was conducting a search of the property. Mueller stated that he opened a safe at the business under the direction of Calumet County SO.